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No. 33 3rd August, 1970 Nauru 

G.N. No. 149/1970 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACTl961-1968 

SECTION 15 - CREATION OF NI:IV OFFICES 

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by Section 15(1) of the Public 
Service Act 1961-1968, T, Hammer DeRoburt, President, hereby create the following 
new office. 

DEPARTf>.1ENT 

Health & Education 

POS ITION 

Stenographer to Sec. 
for Health & Education 

CLAS.3IFICATION 

$2,271-$2,571 
(Actual) 

Dated this 28th day of July, 1970. 

G.N. No. 150/1970 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968 

VACANCY 

IIAMI-IER IJEROBURT 
PRESIDENT. 

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the fl ubli c 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position. 

Stenographer 

Salary 

Duties 

Qualifications 

DEPARTMI:NT OF IIEALT]I AND I:OUCATION 

to Secretary of Department 

$2,271-$2,571 (actual) for exempt 
officers. 

Typing, shorthand and secretariai 
duties as required by the Secretary 
for Health and Education. 

Competent stenographer, preferably 
with Public Service experience. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age anL! experience 
. with the Acting Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Wednesday, 12th August, 1970. 

Dated this 31st day of July, 1970. 

n.J.A. DOWIlALL 
lKTTNC 011l:)! SECRr:TARY. 
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No. 33 .3rd Au~ust, 1970 Nauru 

G.N. No. 151/1970 

CERTIFICATION OF ACT 

It notified that on the 25th July, 1970 the Speaker certified the 
following Act, which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his 
Certificate -

No. 6 of 1970 Nauru Local Government Council 
Guarantee Act. 1970 

Dated this Twenty ninth day of July. 1970. 

G.N. No. 152/1970 

P.O. COOK 
CLERK OF PARLIAMENT 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968 

SECTION 16 - PROVISION OF TEMPORARY POSITION 

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by Section 16 of the Public 
Service Act 1961 1968, I Desmond Joseph Antony Dowdall, Acting Chief Secretary do 
hereby provide the following temporary positions in the Department of Works and 
Community Services. 

POSITION 

Labourer (7 Positions) 

CLASSIFICATION 

$1,267-$1,347 (actual) 

Dated this 29th day of July, 1970. 

G.N. No. 153/1970 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 1968 

VACANCIES 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions. 

Labourers 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

(7 Positions - Temporary) 
$1,267 - $1,347 (actual) 
To do as directed by the foreman of the 
Labour Section. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience 
with the Acting Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Wednesday: 12th August. 1970. 

Dated this 29th day of July, 1970. 

G.N. No. 154/1970 

D.J.A. DOWDALL 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966. 

Births. deaths and marriages registered during week ended 31st July. 
1970 were:-

Name 

Trudy Eidarog Amram 
Robert Stephen Apadda 
Melia Atto 

BIRTHS 

Date of Birth 

29/6/1970 
28j6/1970 
15/7 /1970 

Sex 

F 
M 
F 

Reg'd Dist 

Aiwo 
Yaren 
Nib6k 

Tribe 

Emea 
Iruwa 
Emea 
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No. 33 3rd August, 1970 Nauru 

G.N. No. 154/1970 (cont'd) 

l. NAURUAN 

Name Date of Birth Sex Reg'd Dist Tribe 

Luke Reneide Denang Atsime ~26/6/70 M Anabar Eamwidara 
KaIina Esrim Eidamwane Tsitsi 8/7/70 F Aiwo Eamwi t 
Henry Dunstan Dediya 17/7/70 M Ewa Iruwa 
Un-named child of Wendy Atsiue 18/7/70 M Aiwo Emea 

2. EUROPEAN 

Mellisa Jane Gleeson 23/6/70 F British 
John Joseph McKenna 17/7/70 M II 

3. CHINESE 

Lam Kit Wong 1/7/70 M Chinese 
Chiu Lai Ling 13/11/69 F II 

Fan Shui Chou 19/7/70 F " 

DEATHS 

Name Date of Death Sex Age Reg'd Dist Tribe 

Henry Dunstan Dediya 19/7/70 M 36 Hrs. Ewa Irm'la 
Eidinienubwit Gourab 18/7/70 F 52 Yrs. Anibare Iruwa 
Un-named child of Wendy Roland 18/7/70 Iv! 4 Days. Aiwo Emea 

MARRIAGES 

Otia of Maiana Gilbert Island. and Nei Waiti of Tebiteuea Gilbert Island 
by Rev. Fr. Che Ramuz, on 18th July, 1970 at the Sacred Heart Mission Church, Nauru 

Dated this 31st day of July, 1970. 

D.J.A. DOWDALL 
ACTING REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 
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No. 33 l() 3rd August, 1970 ~ Nauru , 

G.N. No. 155/1970 
., 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown be1ow:-

District Portion No. P. L. Name 15f 'Land Referonce Former Owners Shares Present Owners Shares 

Denigomodu 71 PL Ijongidero Gaz 30/34 Agiangang 1/3 Eidebwit El1i Star 1/6 
(dec'd) Bobouwa Agiangang 1/6 

Denigomodu 71 PL Ijongidero Gaz 30/34 Eiqiage 1/15 Kent Bauran Adumur 1/15 
(dec! 0) 

Denigomodu 80 PL Adeto Gaz 30/34 Dempsey 1/4 Manuije (L.T.O.) 1/4 
(dec!d) 

Denigomodu 94 CL Eatoango Land Reg Domaijongo All Einganga Olsson 1/2 
Book Page- (dec'd) Eidobobwea (LTO) 1/2 
148 

Denigomodu 98 CL Eatomaneab Land Reg Domaijongo All Einganga Olsson 1/2 
aook Page- (dec!d) Eidobobwea (LTO) 1/2 
148 

Oenigomodu '102 CL Eateiyomwar land Reg Erauwa All Dougi All 
Book Page- (dec'd) 
24 

Denigomodu 93 CL Eatoango Land Reg Domaijongo All Einganga Olsson 1/2 
Book Page- (dec'd) Eidobobwea (LTO) 1/2 
148 

Denigomodu 37A CL Atoeaeow Admin Lease Dougi All Dougi All 
No. 260 

Oenigomodu 119 CL Denigomodu Admin Lease Demamwi All Dowedia 1/2 
No. 52 (dec'd) Paulem Keppa 1/8 

Ren Basil 1/8 
Min Keppa 1/8 
Ekauwe 1/8 
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No. 33 3rd August, 1970 Nauru. 
-~---.-.---.----

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

District Portion No. C. L. Name of Land Reference Former Owners Shares Present Owners Shares P.L. 

Denigomodu - 122 CL Denigomodu Land Reg Keppa (dec i d) All Pau1em Keppa 1/4 
Book Page'- Ren Basil 1/4 
22 ~fin Keppa 1/4 

Ekauwe 1/4 

Denigomodu 128 CL Denigomodu Admin Lease Emong (dec f d) All Eij an 1/2 
No. 61 Dowadu 1/2 

Any person who wishes to appeal against any of these determination must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of this gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 29th day of July. 1970. 

JEREMIA 
SECRETARY 
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No. 33 3rd August, 1970 

G.N. No. 156/1970 

Nauru 

DECEASED ESTATES 

()J 

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and 
phosphate royalties as appears below. 

District 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Buada 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Port. 
No. 

404 

164 

173 

39 

175 

182 

305 

323 

136 

166 

27 

C.L 
P.~. 

CL 

CL 

& CL 
PL 

PL 

& PL 
CL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

Name of 
Land 

Yatam 

Yatam 

Aiwo 

Anteob 

Former 
Owner 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Bogetirir Simea Dagan 

Bwawewi 

Anomuri 

Atenui 

Ebwenape 
or Ekonobo 

Iro 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Simea Dagan 

Share 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/60 

Gaz. 
No. 

19/61 

31/61 

31/61 

39/62 

39/62 

31/62 

28/63 

28/63 

8/62 

31/62 

15/70 

Land 
Vol. 

15 

1 

1 

1 

1 

14 

17 

17 

7 

14 

14 

Record 
Folio. 

158 

168 

177 

39 

179 

183 

55 

74 

137 

167 

28 

Royal BPC 
-ties No. 

122 

5 
131 

28 

8 
133 

329 

648 
848 

485 

Admin. 
No. 

269 

277 

163 

279 

1764 

1083 
1284 

920 

Present Owners 
in equal shares. 

Peter Dagan 
Eibidara Kaiorua 
Eidawaidi Grund1er (LTO) 

As for Portion 404 (Aiwo) 

11 " " " 11 

" 11 11 II " 
II " " " " 

" " " " " 

" " " " 

" II " " " 

" " " " 

" " " " " 

" " " " II 

Peter Dagan 
Eibidara Kaiorua 
Eidawaidi Grund1er (LTO) 

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal at the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days from the date of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 27th day of July, 1970. JEREMIA 
SECRETARY 
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:() DECEASED ESTATES () 
"!' 

The Nauru Lands Committee, having mad~ all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and ,phosphate .. 
royalties as appears below. '1" 

Port. C.L. Name of Former Gaz. Land Record Ro)'al BPC A8min. Present Owners '-, 

District No. P.t.. Land Owner Share No. Vol. Folio. -ties No. No. in egua1 shares 

Aiwo 125 CL Anibawo Karl Rowe All 19/61 1 129 Heine 1/10 
Maki 1/10 
Eiragenugo Adam 1/30 
Abinedage H~Tman 1/30 
Kenas Aroi 1/60 
Heming Dowabobo 1/60 
Gaoade Bethman 1/20 
Mac Ebuetar Bethman 1/20 
Alma Nellie 1/60 
Lima Fischer 1/60 
Rosita Scotty 1/60 
Ve1sha Scotty 1/60 
Merry Ayesha Scotty 1/60 
Rowena Scotty 1/60 
Dabanauw Dube 1/8 
Potinkaura Dube 1/8 
r.~+l,.o.""" A+c';".c, 1 /'iJ. ,...., .............. I""'-.....LY"" ~I ~ 

Paula Eoaio 1/24 
Rene Harris (Snr) 1/'~4 
Lydia Dibwet 1/24 

Aiwo 359 CL Aterienago Karl Rowe All 14/61 15 113 As for Portion 125 (Aiwo) 

Aiwo 1~2 CL Ibaidubu Karl Rowe All 36/54 1 ~96 7 Yangor " " " II " 

Aiwo 432 CL Ibuge Karl Rowe All 12/61 15 186 " " " " " 

Aiwo 309 PL Karl Rowe All 36/22 15 63 86 500 " " II " II 

Aiwo 265 CL Anibawo Karl Rowe All 39/52 15 19 82 No.2 Unit" II II II " 
Aiwo 136 CL Anerue Karl Rowe All 19/61 1 140 II " II " II 

Denigo-
modu 75 PL Karl Rowe All 47/57 8 77 550 985 II II II II " 

Buada 124 PL Animwen Karl Rowe 1/2 44/57 7 125 475 910 Heine 1/20 
724 1160 Maki 1/20 
726 1162 Eiragenugo Adam 1/60 

Abinedage Herman 1/60 
Kenas Aroi 1/120 
Heming Dowabobo 1/120 

.(1 
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:() DECEASED, ESTATES () 
~ --

iii; 

Gaoade Bethman 1/40 e: 
Mac Ebuetar Bethman 1/40 ~ 

Alma Nellie 1/120 
Lima Fischer 1/120 
Rosita Scotty 1/120 
Ve1sha Scotty 1/120 
Merry Ayesha Scotty 1/120 
Rowena Scotty 1/120 
Dabanauw Dube 1/16 
Potinkaura Dube 1/16 
Esther Atsiue 1/16 
Paula Eoaio 1/48 
Rene Harris (Snr) 1/48 
Lydia Dibwet 1/48 

Buada 139 PL Anota Karl Rowe 1/2 16/34 7 140 488 923 As for Portion 124 (Buada) 
740 1176 

Aiwo 190 CL Ibuge Karl Rowe 1/3 36/54 1 194 5 Yangor Heine 1/30 
Maki 1/30 
Eiragenugo Adam 1/90 
Abinedage Herman 1/90 
Kenas Aroi 1/180 
Heming Dowabobo 1/180 
Gaoade !ethman 1/60 
Mac Ebuetar Bethman 1/60 
Alma Neilie 1/180 
Lima Fischer 1/180 
Rosita Scotty 1/180 
Ve1sha Scotty 1/180 
Merry Ayesha Scotty 1/180 
Rowena Scotty 1/180 
Dabanauw Dube 1/24 
Potinkaura Dube 1/24 
Esther Atsiue 1/24 
Paula Eoaio 1/72 
Rene Harris (Snr) 1/72 
Lydia Dibwet 1/72 

Aiwo 212 CL Idibuge Karl Rowe 1/3 34/54 1 216 3 Yangor As for Portion 190 (Aiwo) 

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal at the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days from the date of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time. 

Dated this 27th day of July, 1970. JEREMIA (1 SECRETARY 
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No.33 3rd August., 1970 

G.N, No.1S7/1970 

WEEKLY'RAINFALL-REPORT 

Herewith weekly rainfall report for period:-

1/1/1970 
23/7 /1970 

Total since -

Dated this 30th day of July, 1970. 

, 23/7/1970 
30/7 /J970 

= 461,.,29~ Ins. 
00. 00. Ins . 

1/1/1970 = 61.29 Ins. 

P.A. DEIMIANG 
CLERK 'NAURU RADIO STATION. 

Nauru 


