

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 33 3rd August, 1970 Nauru

G.N. No. 149/1970

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968

SECTION 15 - CREATION OF NEW OFFICES

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by Section 15(1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1968, I, Hammer DeRoburt, President, hereby create the following new office.

DEPARTMENT

POSITION

CLASSIFICATION

Health & Education

Stenographer to Sec. for Health & Education

\$2,271-\$2,571 (Actual)

Dated this 28th day of July, 1970.

HAMMER DEROBURT PRESIDENT.

G.N. No. 150/1970

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968

VACANCY

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION

Stenographer

to Secretary of Department

Salary

\$2,271-\$2,571 (actual) for exempt

officers.

Duties

Typing, shorthand and secretarial duties as required by the Secretary

for Health and Education.

Qualifications

Competent stenographer, preferably with Public Service experience.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Wednesday, 12th August, 1970.

Dated this 31st day of July, 1970.

D.J.A. DOWDALL ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY.

G.N. No. 151/1970

CERTIFICATION OF ACT

It is notified that on the 25th July, 1970 the Speaker certified the following Act , which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his $\mathsf{Certificate}$ -

No. 6 of 1970 Nauru Local Government Council Guarantee Act 1970

Dated this Twenty minth day of July, 1970.

P.D. COOK CLERK OF PARLIAMENT

G.N. No. 152/1970

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968

SECTION 16 - PROVISION OF TEMPORARY POSITION

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by Section 16 of the Public Service Act 1961-1968, I Desmond Joseph Antony Dowdall, Acting Chief Secretary do hereby provide the following temporary positions in the Department of Works and Community Services.

POSITION

CLASSIFICATION

Labourer (7 Positions)

\$1,267-\$1,347 (actual)

Dated this 29th day of July, 1970.

D.J.A. DOWDALL ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY.

G.N. No. 153/1970

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968

VACANCIES

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions.

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Labourers Salary Duties (7 Positions - Temporary) \$1,267 - \$1,347 (actual)

To do as directed by the foreman of the

Labour Section.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Wednesday, 12th August, 1970. Dated this 29th day of July, 1970.

D.J.A. DOWDALL ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY.

G.N. No. 154/1970

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966.

Births, deaths and marriages registered during week ended 31st July, 1970 were:-

BIRTHS

1. NAURUAN.

Name	Date of Birth	Sex	Reg'd Dist	Tribe
Trudy Eidarog Amram	29/6/1970	F	Aiwo	Emea
Robert Stephen Apadda	28/6/1970	M	Yaren	Iruwa
Melia Atto	15/7/1970	F	Nibók	Emea

G.N. No. 154/1970 (cont'd)

1. NAURUAN

Name	Date of Birth	<u>Sex</u>	Reg'd Dist	Tribe
Luke Reneide Denang Ats		M	Anabar	Eamwidara
Kalina Esrim Eidamwane	Tsitsi 8/7/70	F	Aiwo	Eamwit
Henry Dunstan Dediya	17/7/70	M	Ewa	Iruwa
Un-named child of Wendy	Atsiue 18/7/70	M	Aiwo	Emea
2. EUROPEAN				
Mellisa Jane Gleeson	23/6/70	F	British	
John Joseph McKenna	17/7/70	M	11	
3. CHINESE				
Lam Kit Wong	1/7/70	М	Chinese	
Chiu Lai Ling	13/11/69	F	17	
Fan Shui Chou	19/7/70	F	F F	

DEATHS

Name	Date of Death	<u>Sex</u>	Age	Reg'd Dist	<u>Tribe</u>
Henry Dunstan Dediya	19/7/70	M	36 Hrs.	Ewa	Iruwa
Eidinienubwit Gourab	18/7/70	F	52 Yrs.	Anibare	Iruwa
Un-named child of Wendy Roland	l 18 /7/70	M	4 Days.	Aiwo	Emea

MARRIAGES

Otia of Maiana Gilbert Island, and Nei Waiti of Tebiteuea Gilbert Island by Rev. Fr. Che Ramuz, on 18th July, 1970 at the Sacred Heart Mission Church, Nauru Dated this 31st day of July, 1970.

D.J.A. DOWDALL
ACTING REGISTRAR
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES.

G.N. No. 155/1970

LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

District	Portion No.	C.L P.L.	Name of Land	Reference	Former Owners	Shares	Present Owners	Shares
Denigomodu	71	PL	Ijongidero	Gaz 30/34	Agiangang (dec'd)	1/3	Eidebwit Elli Star Bobouwa Agiangang	1/6 1/6
Denigomodu	71	PL	Ijongidero	Gaz 30/34	Eidiage (dec'd)	1/15	Kent Bauran Adumur	1/15
Denigomodu	80	PL	Adeto	Gaz 30/34	Dempsey (dec'd)	1/4	Manuije (L.T.O.)	1/4
Denigomodu	94	CL	Eatoango	Land Reg Book Page- 148	Domaijongo (dec'd)	A11	Einganga Olsson Eidobobwea (LTO)	1/2 1/2
Denigomodu	98	CL	Eatomaneab	Land Reg Book Page- 148	Domaijongo (dec'd)	A11	Einganga Olsson Eidobobwea (LTO)	1/2 1/2
Denigomodu	102	CL	Eateiyomwar	Land Reg Book Page- 24	Erauwa (dec'd)	A11	Dougi	A11
Denigomodu	93	CL	Eatoango	Land Reg Book Page- 148	Domaijongo (dec'd)	A11	Einganga Olsson Eidobobwea (LTO)	1/2 1/2
Denigomodu	37A	CL	Atoeaeow	Admin Lease No. 260	Dougi	A11	Dougi	A11
Denigomodu	119	CL	Denigomodu	Admin Lease No. 52	Demamwi (dec'd)	A11	Dowedia Paulem Keppa Ren Basil Min Keppa Ekauwe	1/2 1/8 1/8 1/8 1/8



LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

istrict P	ortion No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Reference Former Owners	Shares	Present Owners	Shares
enigomodu -	122	CL	Denigomodu	Land Reg Keppa (dec'd) Book Page- 22	A11	Paulem Keppa Ren Basil Min Keppa Ekauwe	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4
enigomodu	128	CL	Denigomodu	Admin Lease Emong (dec'd) No. 61	A11	Eijan Dowadu	1/2 1/2

Any person who wishes to appeal against any of these determination must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 29th day of July, 1970.

No. 33

G.N. No. 156/1970

DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as appears below.

1

District	Port. No.	C.L. P. Ļ.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royal BPC -ties No.	Admin. No.	Present Owners in equal shares.				
Aiwo	404	CL	Yatam	Simea Dagan	1/12	19/61	15	158	-	-	Peter Dagan Eibidara Kaiorua Eidawaidi Grundler ((LTO)	
Aiwo	164	CL	Yatam	Simea Dagan	1/12	31/61	1	168	122	269	As	for	Portion	404	(Aiwo)
Aiwo	173 8	CL PL	Aiwo	Simea Dagan	1/12	31/61	1	177	5 131	- 277	11	11	11	11	11 11
Aiwo	39	PL	Anteob	Simea Dagan	1/12	39/62	1	39	28	163	TI	11	Ð	11	tt
Aiwo	175 8	PL CL	-	Simea Dagan	1/12	39/62	1	179	8 133	- 279	t i	"	tt	11	†1
Yaren	182	CL	Bogetirír	Simea Dagan	1/12	31/62	14	183	-	-	11	11	*1	11	H
Yaren	305	PL	Bwawewi	Simea Dagan	1/12	28/63	17	55	329	1764	**	17	11	н	н
Yaren	323	PL	Anomuri	Simea Dagan	1/12	28/63	17	74	648 848	1083 1284	**	17	ŧĭ	11	†1
Buada	136	PL	Atenui	Simea Dagan	1/12	8/62	7	137	485	920	*1	11	11	**	11
Yaren	166	CL	Ebwenape or Ekonobo	Simea Dagan	1/12	31/62	14	167	-		11	11	t f	**	н
Yaren	27	CL	Iro	Simea Dagan	1/60	15/70	14	28	-		Peter Dagan Eibidara Kaiorua Eidawaidi Grundler (LTO)			(LTO)	

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal at the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days from the date of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 27th day of July, 1970.

JEREMIA SECRETARY

7.
DECEASED ESTATES

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate royalties as appears below.

Distri ct	Port. No.	C.L. P.Ļ.		Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royal -ties		Admin. No.			Owners 1 shares	5	
Aiwo	125	CL	Anibawo	Karl Rowe	A11	19/61	1	129				Abi Ker Hen Gao Alm Lim Ros Vel Row Dat Por Est Rer	ragentinedanas Aning Dade Ebuna Nema Fisharry Avena Danautinkather ula Ene Ha	Dowabobe Bethman letar Bet llie scher Scotty Scotty	Adam Jerman Jobobo John Bethman John Sty John Scotty John Dube John Scotty Joh	
Aiwo	359	CL	Aterienago	Karl Row	e A11	14/61	15	113		-	-	As	for	Portion	125	(Aiwo)
Aiwo	192	CL	Ibaidubu	Karl Row	e All	36/54	1	196		7	Yangor	11	11	11	11	11
Aiwo	432	CL	Ibuge	Karl Row	e All	12/61	15	186		-	-	11	"	11	17	Ħ
Aiwo	309	PL	-	Karl Row	e All	36/22	15	63		86	500	11	11	*†	11	11
Aiwo	265	CL	Anibawo	Karl Row	e All	39/52	15	19		82	No.2 Unit	11	11	11	11	11
Aiwo	136	CL	Anerue	Karl Row	e All	19/61	1	140		-	-	11	11	11	17	11
Denigo- modu	75	PL	-	Karl Row	e A11	47/57	8	77		550	985	11	11	11	11	"
Buada	124	PL	Animwen	Karl Row	e 1/2	44/57	7	125		475 724 726	910 1160 1162	Abi Ker	i agen neda nas A	ugo Adam ge Herma roi Dowabobo	an	1/20 1/20 1/60 1/60 1/120

			•
C_{n-1}	D - +1	1	

											Gaoade Bethman	1/40
				•							Mac Ebuetar Bethman Alma Nellie Lima Fischer Rosita Scotty Velsha Scotty Merry Ayesha Scotty Rowena Scotty Dabanauw Dube Potinkaura Dube Esther Atsiue Paula Eoaio Rene Harris (Snr) Lydia Dibwet	1/40 1/120 1/120 1/120 1/120 1/120 1/120 1/16 1/16 1/16 1/48 1/48
Buada	139	PL	Anota	Karl Rowe	1/2	16/34	7	140	488 740	923 1176	As for Portion 124 (Buada)
Aiwo	190	CL	Ibuge	Karl Rowe	1/3	36/54	1	194	5	Yangor	Heine Maki Eiragenugo Adam Abinedage Herman Kenas Aroi Heming Dowabobo Gaoade Bethman Mac Ebuetar Bethman Alma Nellie Lima Fischer Rosita Scotty Velsha Scotty Velsha Scotty Merry Ayesha Scotty Rowena Scotty Dabanauw Dube Potinkaura Dube Esther Atsiue Paula Eoaio Rene Harris (Snr) Lydia Dibwet	1/30 1/30 1/90 1/90 1/180 1/180 1/60 1/180 1/180 1/180 1/180 1/180 1/180 1/124 1/24 1/24 1/24 1/72 1/72
Aiwo	212	CL	Idibuge	Karl Rowe	1/3	34/54	1	216	3	Yangor	As for Portion 190 (A	liwo)

Any person who wishes to appeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal at the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days from the date of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

Dated this 27th day of July, 1970.

JEREMIA SECRETARY -22

9.

No.33

Nauru

G.N. No.157/1970

WEEKLY RAINFALL REPORT

Herewith weekly rainfall report for period:-

1/1/1970 - 23/7/1970 = 61.29 Ins. 23/7/1970 - 30/7/1970 = 00.00 Ins. Total since - 1/1/1970 = 61.29 Ins.

Dated this 30th day of July, 1970.

P.A. DEIMIANG CLERK NAURU RADIO STATION.